                36                                                                    NAT0000X12RXX Datasheet
                                                               2.5-5.5V input, 0.75-3.63V, 12A output
Data Sheet   NAS0000X12RXX  Rev F   03-05-08        Page 1
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
                                DOSA Compatible
RoHS Compliant Parts Available
Features

The heatsink/cold plate further improves the thermal
performance of the converter.
NAT Converter Part Numbering System:
NAT 0 033 N 12 R 1 5
Mechanical Options
Series
Name:
Nominal
Input
Voltage:
Nominal
Output
Voltage:
Enabling
Logic:
Rated
Output
Current:
Pin
Length:
Electrical
Option 1:
Lead-free,
ROHS
Compliant
Leaded
(ROHS-5
Compliant)
NAT  0: 2.5-5.5V
 Unit: V
 000 = adj
 P: Positive
 N: Negative
 Unit: A
 012 = 12A
 R: 0.2’’  0: None
 1: output tracking
2: output OVP
 3: tracking and OVP
 5: None
 6: Baseplate
 0: None
 1: Baseplate
          *: fixed output models are available as semi-custom products.
The above example denotes a 12A output converter in Pb-free (RoHS compliant) with negative enabling logic, and